PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7010673

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-------------------|----------------|--|
| TERRENCE D BENDER | 09/29/2021 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IN OVATION LLC | |
|-------------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4255 WHITE BEAR PKWY | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 1700 | |
| City: | VADNAIS HEIGHTS | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55110 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 17489721 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)366-3219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jlaabs@laabsip.com
Correspondent Name: JEREMY G LAABS
Address Line 1: 2318 SANDSIDE CT

Address Line 4: ONALASKA, WISCONSIN 54650

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1063US02 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEREMY G LAABS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jeremy G Laabs/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/06/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=1063us02_Assignment_signed_marked#page1.tif

PATENT 506963835 REEL: 058038 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

| Inventor Name(s) | Inventor(s) Residence Address |
|------------------|--|
| | 2825 38th Ave. S., Minneapolis, MN 55406 |

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

| Fire | Control | Ham | mer S | oring |
|------|---------|-----|-------|-------|
| | | | | |

| and filed on | 9/29/2021 and assigned Application No. 17/489,721; and |
|-----------------|--|
| and application | I hereby authorize and request any attorney representing In Ovation, LLC to insert the filing date number of the application above when known. |
| of business at: | WHEREAS, <u>In Ovation LLC</u> ("Assignee"), a limited liability company having its principal place |

4255 White Bear Pkwy. Suite 1700 Vadnais Heights, MN 55110

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

| Inventor Name(s) | Signature | | Date | ••••• |
|--------------------|-----------|-----|------|----------|
| Terrence D. Bender | 7 | 2.0 | 0/06 | 1. |
| | Jan 12 | | 7167 | <u> </u> |

Page 1 of 1